## As Introduced

## 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 693

25

26

## **Senator Peterson**

## **A RESOLUTION**

Honoring Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services as the 2018 Airport Business of the Year

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General 1 Assembly of Ohio are pleased to applaud Airborne Maintenance and 2 Engineering Services on being honored with the 2018 Airport Business of the Year Award; and WHEREAS, This prestigious distinction is, indeed, a fitting tribute to Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services, for it 6 has consistently demonstrated professionalism and expertise, as 7 well as a commitment to maintaining the highest quality standards. A subsidiary of Air Transport Services Group, Inc., the company 9 provides maintenance repair and overhaul services to airlines and 10 private aircraft operators, and it has long maintained a 11 reputation for integrity and reliability; and 12 WHEREAS, The success of Airborne Maintenance and Engineering 13 Services is a justifiable source of pride and a fine reflection 14 not only on the business itself but also on its astute management, 15 on its hard-working employees, and on the Wilmington community. 16 17 Due to its outstanding effort and initiative, this exemplary enterprise has earned the gratitude and appreciation of many 18 satisfied clients, and it is certainly deserving of high praise; 19 and 2.0 WHEREAS, We are proud to note that it is through the 21 dedicated efforts of individuals such as all those associated with 22 Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services, who are willing to 2.3 invest in their communities, that our state remains a pleasant 24

place in which to live and work. Considering their tremendous

efforts, it is no surprise that this venture is so widely held in

S. R. No. 693 As Introduced	Page 2
regard; therefore be it	27
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	28
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	29
congratulate Airborne Maintenance and Engineering Services on its	30
recent accolade and extend best wishes for the future; and be it	31
further	32
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	33
authenticated copy of this Resolution to Airborne Maintenance and	34
Engineering Services.	35